HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6022

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the legislative interns for the Kansas House of Representatives during the 2001 legislative session.

WHEREAS, 72 persons have served as legislative interns for the Kansas House of Representatives during the 2001 legislative session; and

WHEREAS, Most of the interns are college students who work at least two days a week in nonpaid positions; and

WHEREAS, The interns have given their time and energy in providing needed research, coordination, constituent services and office help in support of the legislative process and have provided an invaluable service to their Representatives, the House of Representatives and the State of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, The service which the interns have provided in support of the 2001 legislative session deserves to be recognized: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That the members of the Kansas House of Representatives recognize the contributions of and express their gratitude to the legislative interns who have worked during the 2001 legislative session and congratulate and commend them for such service.

House Resolution No. 6022 was sponsored by Representatives Garner and Glasscock.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the HOUSE, and was adopted by that body

Speaker of the House.

Chief Clerk of the House.